DEC-05-2001 15:54	202 331 4308 P.06/13	
rom r10-1393 12-14-2	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	HI III III III	
To the Honorable Commissioner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd.	Rexall Sundown	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	6111 Broken Sound Parkway NW	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	Boca Raton, FL 33487-3693	
x Corporation-United Kingdom		
Cher		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
☐ yes x no	☐ General Partnership	
•	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
J. Ivadaio of Conveyance.	x Corporation-Florida  Other	
x Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		
	☐ yes ☑ no	
Other	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?	
Execution Date: 8/30/99	□ yes x no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75-283,571; 75-275,336	2,222,288; 2,206,562; 2,172,178; 2,229,886	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	6	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Attn: Leigh Ann Lindquist	8. Deposit Account No.	
	19-4880	
	(Attach dupl, copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.		
•		
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Sin for Sin		
Nerne Nerne	September 9, 1999  Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231		
Washin	oran 117' 70731	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0131





200-864

Form PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office		
9-20-01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: Rexall Sundown, Inc.	
_x_ Corporation - United Kingdom Other -	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesXno	Street Address: 6111 Broken Sound Parkway NW Boca Raton, FL 33487-3693	
	City State Zip	
e de la proposición de la contractión d La contractión de la	_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _ Corporation - Florida _ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _YesNo	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YcsX_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name X Other - correction in name of receiving party in earlier filed Assignment (failure to include 'Inc.')  Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/283,571; 75/275,336	2,222,288; 2,206,562; 2,172,178; 2,229,886	
Additional numbers	s attached?Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6	
Leigh Ann Lindquist SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	165E	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00  X. Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Deposit Account No. :  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Seis Ann Lindquist	19 SEPTEMBER 250	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER	SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
5/2001 LAUFILER 00000214 75263571 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
C:461 40.00 CP Washington, D.C. 20231		

CANADA SERBELLA

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0132** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd. a corporation of the United Kingdom (Assignee) at, 2 Water Street, Ramsey, Isle of Man ("Assignor") is the owner of the below listed 6 trademarks used or intended to be used in the United States and comprising 4 federal registrations and 2 pending applications for federal registration (the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Rexall Sundown, Inc. a corporation of Florida with its business address at 6111 Broken Sound parkway, NW, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the below listed Marks, the registrations and applications of them and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, nunc pro tune, as of January 29, 1998 assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the below identified registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

REGISTERED MARKS	REG. NO.
ADVANCED PHARMACEUTICALS	2,222,288
CHITOTRIM	2,206,562
GINKOMAX	2,172,178
UTI PLUS	2,229,886
APPLICATIONS	SER. NO.
GLUCOSAMAX	75-283,571
NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL FOR HEALTH	75-275,336

Transpacific Trading Co., Ltd

Date: 30th August 1999

Title: PETER JOURNALIE CANNELLE

rector and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001**